Court of Appeals
of Georgia

47 Trinity Ave., Suite 501
Atlanta, GA 30334
Clerk: Holly K. O. Sparrow 404-656-3450

Chief Judge

e John J. Ellington

Sl Administrative Assistants: Janey Tallent/Cindy Harden
404-463-3026

E-mail ellingtj@gaappeals.us

J. D. Smith ¢

Flo

Administrative Assistant: Sabrina Bishop
404-656-3453

E-mail smithj@gaappeals.us

Anne Elizabeth Barnes ¢
Administrative Assistant: Denise Riley
404-656-3454

E-mail barnesa@gaappeals.us

Presiding Judge
M. Yvette Miller
Administrative Assistants: Terry Miller/Tracey Parker
404-463-3032
E-mail millermy@gaappeals.us
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Herbert E. Phipps

Connie

Administrative Assistant: Deborah Zimmerman
404-656-3457

E-mail phippsh@gaappeals.us

Gary B. Andrews

Doris

Administrative Assistant: Annette Todd
404-656-3456

E-mail andrewsg@gaappeals.us

Charles B. Mikell Jr.

Julia

Administrative Assistant: Linda King
404-656-3459

E-mail mikellc@gaappeals.us

A. Harris Adams

Claudia

Administrative Assistants: Laverne Johnson/Brenda O'Brien
404-656-3455

E-mail adamsh@gaappeals.us

Sara L. Doyle
James
Administrative Assistant: Susan Harrison
404-656-3458

E-mail doyles@gaappeals.us

STATE BAR OF GEORGIA




Keith R. Blackwell
Administrative Assistant:

404-656-345

E-mail

Stephen Louis A. Dillard
Administrative Assistant:

404-656-345

E-mail

Christopher J. McFadden

Administrative Assistant:
404-656-345

E-mail
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